West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject:

Support and contribution to the Partnership Child Sexual Exploitation (CSE) Campaign, the Male Behaviour Change Campaign and use of External Videography.

Serial No: MPCC326

Summary:

To seek agreement for the following funding allocations

- Violence Reduction Partnership to contribute £5,500 funding to West Yorkshire Police towards the delivery of the latest partnership campaign to tackle child sexual exploitation.
- The Violence Reduction Partnership to provide £4,000 funding to the West Yorkshire Combined Authority for the dissemination of online assets created as part of the latest Male Behaviour Change campaign.
- The Violence Reduction Partnership to contribute £5,500 for external videography to help demonstrate the activities of the partnership across online platforms.

Requested Decision:

- To agree the funding contribution of £5,500 to West Yorkshire Police's prior to the culmination of the financial year to support the delivery of the latest partnership CSE campaign.
- To agree the funding contribution of £4,000 to the West Yorkshire Combined Authority to support the targeted dissemination of the Male Behaviour Change campaign.
- To agree the allocation of up to £5,500 maximum for external videography support, in the delivery of key VRP priorities and showcasing interventions.

Decision:	
Approved	
Signature:	
is.	

Title: VRP Director Date: 11 th Sept 2023		
Date. 11 Sept 2023		
Publication		
□ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Con	nbined Authority	☐ Signature¹
	•	<u> </u>
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		